2022

FEDERATION
CUP QUALIFIER

Daily Report 00
05-06-2022

EUROPE

FEDERATION CUP QUALIFER KUTNO 6-11 JUNE 2022

WBSC
EUROPE




Technical Commission

== Aleksandar Horvatic (CRO)

Commissioner
== Peter Brink (NED)

Umpires

== Norbert Kacprzak (POL) = Eivind Tysnes (NOR)
Bereika Zilvinas (LTU)

<= Autio Lassi (FIN) -
Alexander Silfverhjelm (SWE)

Scorers

mm Malgorzata Bananszynska (POL) ==  Tobiasz Swiatlowski (POL)

Scoring Director
== Linda Steijger (NED)
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ATMA 1991 UKR

The roster of ATMA 1991 will be checked upon arrival.
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Beisbolo Klubas Vilnius

[EY
Roohs~wn e

12
13
15
17
18
19

21/64

27
48

Uniform Legal Surname

Morkunas
Pupininkas

Aleksandravicius

Banitnas
Morkunas
Jankoitis
Sadzevicius
Zinkevicius
Balandis
Paskevicius
Miciuta
Zarkaitis
MikSta
Neverauskas
Zakaras
Stankevicius

Zarkaitis
Burdin
Jankoitis

Legal Name
Gytis
Lukas

Adomas Jonas

Deividas
Lukas
Tomas
Martynas
Ignas
Marius
Lukas
Eligijus
Evaldas
Matas
Vermidas
Dovydas
Dominykas

Evaldas
Maksim
Tomas

Position
P, 2B
P, SS
C

OF

P, 3B
CF

1B, OF
2B, SS
P, 3B
3B, SS
2B, OF
P

OF

P, 1B

P, 2B, OF

P

Manager/Head Coach
3B Coach
1B Coach
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MKS Stal Bis Kutno

POL

Uniform Legal Surname

40
45
51
24
9
13
35
32
34
27
16
42
17
46
21
23
6
22

42
21

Bielecki
Cichowski
Fratczak
Gajdzinski
Jozwiak
Kaminski

Kierunczak

Kurhun
Matecki
Nadolski
Nowicki
Richmond
Serafin
Swyszcz
Wojtczak
Wojtczak
Zagawa
Zajda

Richmond
Woijtczak

Legal Name

Gracjan
Kacper
Oskar
Dominik
Radostaw
Kacper
Eryk
Yauheni
Robert
Jakub
Michat
Phillip
Mateusz
Piotr
Artur
Jakub
Wojciech
Radostaw

Phillip
Artur

Position
1B, OF
P, 1B, OF
C, UTL
OF

P, C, UTL
OF

P, IF, OF
P, IF, OF
1B, OF
P, UTL

P, IF, OF
P, C, UTL
C, 1B

P, C, UTL
P, IF

P, IF

P, IF

P, OF

Manager/Head Coach

Coach

Bats Throws
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AOVOVOOVOVO0O00O0N0IO0O0N0I0Or Q0

WBSC

EUROPE

rope

FEDERATION CUP QUALIFIER - DAILY REPORT 00 n



Rattvik Base&Softball Klub

SWE

Uniform Legal Surname

2
5
6
9
12
13
14
15
17
19
20
24
25
27
29
37

Nordsell
Johnson
Johnson
Jerfsten
Lindell
Johnson
Hoglund
Stor
Laufke
Kack
Johnson
Jerfsten
O'Brien
Fasting
Wollenburg
Opperman

Legal Name
Elias
Jan-Mikael
Benjamin
Olle

Tommy
Joel

Karl

Anders
Wilhelm
Albin

Daniel
Oskar
Dylan Keegan
Isak

Judah
Evan

Position
C

P, OF
P, IF

P

OF

P, OF
IF

Bats Throws
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Tampere Tigers

FIN

Legal Surname
Perez Gonzales
Fernandez
Fernandez Blanco
Keskitalo
Kemppainen
Niemi

Niemi

Aaltonen
Gonzalez
Rosell

Maki

Santala

Harala

Rosales

Legal Name

Roynet
Sergio
Harvey
Sakari
Toni

Juha-Pekka

Corey
Miikka
Jose
Gabriel
Niko
Harri

Tommi Juhani

Mauricio

Position Bats Throws

P, C, OF
P, SS
IF, OF

P

UTL

IF, OF
OF, UTL
UTL

P, 3B
OF, UTL
OF

UTL
UTL

Manager/Head Coach
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Teams

== ATMA 1991 (UKR)

mm Beisbolo Klubas Vilnius (LTU)
mm MKS Stal Bis Kutno (POL)

== Rattvik Base&Softball Klub (SWE)
=—=Tampere Tigers (FIN)

Due to travel arrangements of ATMA 1991 (UKR) and Rattvik Base&Softball Klub (SWE)
the schedule is under revision. The final schedule will be published in Daily Report 01 from

06-06-2022.
Schedule and Results
Game At time Ballpark Pool Home team Visiting team

Monday 6" June

10 16:00 Kutno A Tampere Tigers (F|N) == Stal Bis Kutno (POL)
Tuesday 7" June

11:00 Kutno A = Beisbolo Klubas Vilnius == Rattvik Base&Softball Klub
(LTU)
16:00 Kutno A == ATMA 1991 (UKR) == Tampere Tigers (FIN)

Saturday 11" June
N N2

In each game the home team is named first

To reschedule

2= Rattvik Base&Softball Klub

1 11:00 Kutno A == Tampere Tigers (FIN)

2 16:00 Kutno A == MKS Stal Bis Kutno (POL) ™ ATMA 1991 (UKR)

Wednesday 8" June

11:00 Kutno A = I(BL(?Ii_th;olo Klubas Vilnius 4= Tampere Tigers (FIN)
16:00 kuno A == Rattvik Base&Softball Klub o MKsS Stal Bis Kutno (POL)
(SWE)
Thursday 9" June
11:00 Kutno A == Rattvik Base&Softball Klub wm ATMA 1991 (UKR)
(SWE)
mm Beisbolo Klubas Vilnius
16:00 Kutno A mm MKS Stal Bis Kutno (POL)
Friday 10" June
mm Beisbolo Klubas Vilnius
11:00 Kutno A == ATMA 1991 (UKR) (LTU)

Final Score

Inn
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Technical Appointments

Monday 6th June
|_Game | attime | venue [ Group Hometeam [ | Jvisitingteam _____|

10 16:00 Kutno A Tampere Tigers (FIN) + - MKS Stal Bis Kutno (POL)
Umpires: Alexander Silfverhjelm (SWE) Eivind Tysnes (NOR) Bareika Zilvinas (LTU)
Scorers: Malgorzata Bananszyka (POL) Tobiasz Swiatlowski (POL)

T.C.: Peter Brink (NED)
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